f At A Glance

Tuesday, November 12

Men’s Morning Prayer | 7am @Atrium
Women's Bible Study

Next Gen Day of Prayer

Friday, November 15
Rooted BEDLAM Retreat
[lluminate Ignite Gym Night

Saturday, November 16
THRIVE Service and Mission Gathering

Sunday, November 17
South Asia Vision Trip 2025

Monday, December 2
Jeevan Deep Intl. Student Workshop

Friday, December 6
Widowed Life Christmas Tea

[Ea2[E) To stay up to date, visit our
In P, | events page by scanning

1| the QR code or go to:

www.bramalea.org/events

) Winter Coat Drive
Drop-off Dates; November 10 & 17

We will be collecting men’s, women's
and children’s coats as well as
mittens, hats, scarves and warm
socks. Please drop off your donations
on Nov. 10th or 17th.

Discipling Journey with
Hindus and Sikhs

November 16 |10 am -1 pm

Join us in exploring the issues related
to building friendships that lead to
faith that further lead to discipling our
Hindu and Sikh friends on a journey in
the same direction.

Seniors Christmas Lunch
December 12 [ 11 am

Tickets are $25 and will be available
for purchase after the church
services on Nov. 17 & 24 or at the

) church office during office hours.

4 BBC Ministry Team N

Senior Pastor
David Carter Jr. (ext 221)
dcarter@bramalea.org

Discipleship &

Growth Groups Pastor
Natasha Benevides (ext 222)
nbenevides@bramalea.org

Youth & Young Adults Pastor
Mark Mowbray (ext 228)
mmowbray@bramalea.org

Children & Junior High Director
Grace Persaud (ext 225)
gpersaud@bramalea.org

Children’s Ministry Associate
Sandra Suncuaco (ext 244)
ssuncuaco@bramalea.org

Global & Local Outreach Pastor
Nestor Abdon (ext 226)
nabdon@bramalea.org
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Executive Pastor
John Boyachek (ext 224)
jboyachek@bramalea.org

Care and Counselling Pastor
Shirley Thomas (ext 227)
sthomas@bramalea.org

South Asian Service Pastor
Emis Daniel (ext 255)
edaniel@bramalea.org

Arabic Service Pastor
Joseph Massaad (ext 255)
jmassaad@bramalea.org

Sr. High and Young Adult
Associate

Nabeel Gill (ext 233)
ngill@bramalea.org

Technical & Media Director
Calvin Persaud (ext 253)
cpersaud@bramalea.org

The Work of the Word
Mark 4: 21-41

Pastor David Carter
November 10, 2024
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The Work of the Word

Mark 4: 21-41

The Work of the Word is to...

1. Reveal Truth

2. Produce Spiritual Growth

3. Build Us Up in Trust and Faith

QUESTIONS FOR REFLECTION

1. What does Jesus’ use of a lamp to describe God’'s Word teach us
about His Word?

2. What is Jesus teaching us about the Kingdom of God by describing
a mustard seed that starts small but grows large and gives shelter?

3. What conclusion do we come to about who Jesus is when the
disciples ask “Who, then is this, that even the wind and the sea obey
him?

NOTES

0060

Every Sunday we offer ministry for children from 3 months old to Grade 5 in the
Lower Auditorium during both services. We also have a Parent Room in the Main
Auditorium lobby for parents with children under the age of 4 who are not ready to
bring their children downstairs. We have livestreams of the service available in the
Nursery and Parent Room. Visit us at www.bramalea.org/programs/next-gen-

ministries
4 Cash or Cheque
Follow us _r In-person offering plates and offering boxes
on socials! [] eranster

Wa S Send offering to giving@bramalea.org
y ; Online

Visit bramalea.org for instructions

L] . o
- Automatic Withdrawal
@bramaleabaptistchurch to G |Ve v Set up your recurring withdrawals today

STATS TO DATE

Please include your full name and address for tax purposes.

Weekly Offering Year-to-Date Offering
Attendance:
N 1338
g FUNDS Actual Budget Actual Budget
N
5 General $42,239 | $52,274 | $591,576 | $742,540 Need Wifi?
> Network:
g Mission $7,246 $7,227 | $109,898 | $102,660 BBC_Guest
Password:
Revitalization | $11,699 $10,375 $81,418 $500,000 Jesus_is_LORD!




